	318038 .ts or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eric Hamilton; John A. Scott	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Network Appliance, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X No Yes	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment	City: <u>Sunnyvale</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94089</u>	
☐ Other	Country: United States	
Execution Date: <u>09/27/06; 09/25/06</u>	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? 🛛 No 🔲 Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	nttached? 🖾 No 🗌 Yes	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address:	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard		
7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 9002	<u>25</u> 02-2666	
Phone Number: (503) 439-8778	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Fax Number: (503) 439-6073 E-mail Address: vincent_anderson@bstz.com	-	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
	1/ h/1/	
Vincent H. Anderson	Signature September 28, 2006	
Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document.	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sho	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: ent Recordation Services atent and Trademark Office	
Director of the US Pa		
Director of the US Pa P.O	. Box 1450 , VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 018371 FRAME: 0307

1

PATENT

Attorney's Docket No.: 5693.P269 (For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Eric Hamilton and John A. Scott

the undersigned, <u>inventors</u>

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Network Appliance. Inc.</u>

having a principal place of business at a corporation of Delaware

495 East Java Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089

("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled WRITE-IN-PLACE WITHIN A WRITE-ANYWHERE FILESYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Client Ref. No.: P01-2481

-1-

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

PATENT REEL: 018371 FRAME: 0308

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and [</u>	eate Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
25 Sept . 20 06 Jak	Fric HAMILTON	$\frac{27}{25} \frac{S_{rf}}{25}, 20 \frac{D6}{25}$
, 20 [′] Date Name:		, 20
, 20 Date Name: , 20 Date Name:		, 20 Date, 20 Date
State of: NORTH CHROLING County of: WAKE }s	(408) 720-8300	LOR & ZAFMAN LLP
personally appeared	Name and Title of Officer (e.)	g., Jane Doe, Notary Public)
	personally known to me person(s) whose name(s) is/are instrument and acknowledged to the came in his/ber/their authorit	a me that he/sne/mey executed zed capacity(ies), and that by instrument the person(s), or the
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official	seal. <i>Martolle</i> Public
Client Ref. No.: P01-2481	- 2 -	Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

PATENT REEL: 018371 FRAME: 0309

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

•

•

State of California County of Santa Clara	} ss.
on Stolember 27, 2006 before me, bersonally appeared	Name and Title of Officiar (e.g., 'Jame Doe, Notary Public')
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
in PEArCF Congrission # 1571928 Natary Patrix California Sonta & sud County My Crim Regulates Apr 22, 2009	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS They hand and official seal.
	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent removal and reattach	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	•
\sim	plication 2852
Title or Type of Document: PATENT AP	
Title or Type of Document: PATENT AP Document Date: Suptember 27	
Title or Type of Document: PATENT AP Document Date: Super Der 27 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Title or Type of Document: PATENT AP Document Date: Suptember 27 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: PATENT AP Document Date: Suptember 27 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: EXIC Hamilton	
Title or Type of Document: PATENT AP Document Date: Signer(S) Signer(S) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Exec Main Named Above: Signer	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: PATENT AP Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: PATENT AP Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Erro Hamilton Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:
Fittle or Type of Document: PATENT AP Document Date:	Number of Pages:

PATENT REEL: 018371 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 09/28/2006